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P A Y M E N T S ON C A P I T A L A C C O U N T , 1889, 1890, 1891 A N D 1892. 

Canadian Pacific Railway 
Cape Breton " 
Intercolonial " 
Eastern Extension . 
Digby and Annapolis Railway . . . . . 
Montreal and European Short L i n e . . . 
Oxford and New Glasgow Railway. . . 
Prince Edward Island R a i l w a y . . . . 
Carillon Canal. 
Cornwall " . : . 
Culbute " 
Grenville " . . . . . 
Lachine " . . . . 
Murray " 
Ste. Anne's Canal 
St. Peter's " 
Sault Ste. Marie C a n a l . . . . 
Tay " 
Trent River " 
Welland " 
Williamsburg " 
St. Lawrence River and Canals . . . . 
Cape Tormentine Harbour 
Esqu imau Graving Dock 
Kingston " 
Public'Buildings, Ottawa 
Port Arthur Harbour and Kaministiquia 

River.. 
Improvement of the St. Lawrence 
Dominion lands. . i. . . . 
North-west rebellion losses j . . 

Totals. 

1889. 1890. 1891. 

86,716 
1,083,277 

655,228 
34,236 
9,847 

40,981 
1,170,524 

365,246 

381,943 

840,553 434,075 

137 
163,994 

17,112 
161 

76,033 
215,326 

24,786 

365,038 
2,818 

18 
7,448 

106,760 
6,151 

34,019 
89,486 
47,592 

225,910 
59,8«7 
18,494 
24,042 

7,949 
33,764 

132,151 

134,168 
243,334 
130,685 

31,449 

4,420,314 

176,569 
22,226 
58,644 

117,633 
139,078 
23,980 
44.471 

7,150 
92,579 
96,665 

132,942 
121,614 
133,832 

4,773 

4,053,158 

37,367 
521,442 

79,929 
3,255 

196,869 
124,568 
220,886 

599,002 
2,183 

" ' 2 1 8 
61,261 

973' 
325,336 
17,115 

9,826 
36,371 

230,671 
35,137 
48,309 

2,640 
219,647 

61,573 

62,192 
121,342 

94,847 
2,901 

1892. 

66,212 
99,937 

168,102 

26,130 

48,745 
8,301 

34,586 
87,852 
5,964 

14,387 
341,474 

29,772 
4,457 

29,541 

' 889^16' 
52,890 

115a09' 
3,510 

2,924 
49,956 
86,735 

3,115,860 2,165,700 

211. The to ta l expendi ture on capital account a n d subsidies to rail­
ways amounted to $3,413,916, being a decrease of expendi ture unde r 
these heads, as compared wi th the preceding year, of $967,650. The sub­
sidies to rai lways authorized a t the last session of Pa r l i amen t amounted 
to 84,123,849, as compared with $765,474 voted a t t he previous session, 
being an increase of $3,358,375. 

212. The revenue for 1892 was es t imated a t $36,655,000, which was 
$266,872 less t h a n the amount actual ly realized, and the expendi ture 
was pu t a t $36,650,000, which was $115,894 less t h a n was expended. 

213. The profit from the silver and copper coined dur ing the year and 
from the re-coinage of a quan t i ty of uncur ren t copper coin, was 
$132,517. 

214. The several amounts received and expended under t he principal 
heads of ordinary revenue and expendi ture in each year since Con­
federation are given in t he following table : — 

Total ex­
penditure 
on capital 
account 
and subsi­
dies too 
railways. 

Estimated 
revenue 
and expen 
diture. 

Profit on 
silver and 
copper. 

Heads of 
revenue 
and expen-


