PAYMENTS ON CAPITAL ACCOUNT, 1889, 1890, 1891 AND 1892.

		P.		
	1889.	1890.	1891.	1892.
	i		i	
	8	s	8	s
Canadian Pacific Railway	86,716	40,981	37,367	66,212
Cape Breton "	1,083,277	1,170,524	521,442	99,937
Cape Breton "Intercolonial "	655,228	365,246	79,929	168,102
Eastern Extension.	34,236		3,255	100,100
Digby and Annapolis Railway	9,847	381,943	196,869	26,130
Montreal and European Short Line	0,011	001,010	124,568	-0,200
Oxford and New Glasgow Railway	840,553	434,075	220,886	48,745
Prince Edward Island Railway		101,010	220,000	8,301
Carillon Canal	137	• *** * * ***		0,001
Cornwall "	163,994	365,038	599,002	
Culbute "	17,112	2,818	2,183	
Grenville "	161	2,616	2,100	34,586
Lachine "	76,033		218	87,852
Murray "	215,326		61,261	5,964
Ste. Anne's Canal	24,786	6,151	03,201	5,004
St. Peter's "	24,100	0,191	973	14,387
Sault Ste. Marie Canal.	34,019	176,569	325,336	341,474
TD 44	89,486	22.226	17,115	29,772
Tay Trent River Welland "			9,826	
Trent River "	47,592	58,644		4,457
Welland "	225,910	117,633	36,371	29,541
Williamsburg "	59,867	139,078	230,671	000 110
St. Lawrence River and Canals	18,494	23,980	35,137	889,116
Cape Tormentine Harbour	24,042	44,471	48,309	52,890
Esquimalt Graving Dock	7,949	7,150	2,640	
Kingston	33,764	92,579	219,647	115,109
Public Buildings, Ottawa	132,151	96,665	61,573	3,510
Port Arthur Harbour and Kaministiquia			22.422	
River	134,168	132,942	62,192	2,924
Improvement of the St. Lawrence	243,334	121,614	121,342	49,956
Dominion lands.	130,685	133,832	94,847	86,735
North-west rebellion losses	31,449	4,773	2,901	
		-		
Totals	4,420,314	4,053,158	3,115,860	2,165,700
	!			

211. The total expenditure on capital account and subsidies to rail- Total exways amounted to \$3,413,916, being a decrease of expenditure under penditure these heads, as compared with the preceding year, of \$967,650. The sub-account sidies to railways authorized at the last session of Parliament amounted and subsito \$4,123,849, as compared with \$765,474 voted at the previous session, railways. being an increase of \$3,358,375.

212. The revenue for 1892 was estimated at \$36,655,000, which was Estimated \$266,872 less than the amount actually realized, and the expenditure and expen was put at \$36,650,000, which was \$115,894 less than was expended. diture.

213. The profit from the silver and copper coined during the year and Profit on from the re-coinage of a quantity of uncurrent copper coin, was silver and \$132,517.

214. The several amounts received and expended under the principal Heads of heads of ordinary revenue and expenditure in each year since Con-revenue federation are given in the following table:-

and expen-